of part of the 37,641,000 Shares borrowed by J.P. Morgan Securities plc, as an affiliate of J.P.
Morgan Securities (Asia Pacific) Limited (the “Stabilizing Manager”) under the Stock Borrowing
Agreement which were used to cover over-allocations in the International Offering.

APPROVAL FOR LISTING

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already been
granted by the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in the Over-allotment Shares are expected
to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, December 3,
2024 (Hong Kong time).

3

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON COMPLETION OF THE
PARTIAL EXERCISE OF THE OVER-ALLOTMENT OPTION

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion of the partial
exercise of the Over-allotment Option is as follows:

Immediately before completion
of the partial exercise of the

Over-allotment Option

Immediately after completion of
the partial exercise of the Over-

allotment Option

Number of
issued Shares

Approximate
% of the

 Company’s
issued share

capital
Number of

issued Shares

Approximate
% of the

Company’s
issued share

capital

Non-public Shareholders
TS Investment(1) 162,073,020 9.82% 162,073,020 9.73%
Prevalence(1) 176,829,400 10.71% 176,829,400 10.62%
Providence(1) 140,000,000 8.48% 140,000,000 8.41%
AM Holding(1) 140,000,000 8.48% 140,000,000 8.41%
Vision Investments(2) 618,902,420 37.49% 618,902,420 37.17%

Sub-total 1,237,804,840 74.98% 1,237,804,840 74.34%

Public Shareholders
Cornerstone Investors(3) 118,735,000 7.19% 118,735,000 7.13%
Other Public Shareholders 294,400,160 17.83% 308,491,160 18.53%

Sub-total 413,135,160 25.02% 427,226,160 25.66%

Total 1,650,940,000 100% 1,665,031,000 100%

Notes:

(1) Each of TS Investment, Prevalence, Providence and AM Holding is wholly-owned by Maritime Legacy.
Maritime Legacy is in turn owned by TS Chen Holding (a company wholly owned by Mr. Chen), Search &
Search (a company wholly owned by Mrs. Chen, the spouse of Mr. Chen), JC Righteous (a company wholly
owned by Mr. James Chen, the son of Mr. Chen) and Avermay (a company wholly owned by Ms. Christy Chen,
the daughter of Mr. Chen). Mr. Chen, Mrs. Chen, Mr. James Chen and Ms. Christy Chen, by virtue of their
family relationship, are parties acting in concert with each other in respect of the Company. By virtue of the